BIO-DATA OF SHRI LIKHA TARA

•	Name:	Hanshi. Likha Tara
•	Date of Birth:	22 nd September, 1963.
•	Father's Name:	Late Likha Tatam
•	Mother's Name:	Late Likha Yaram
•	Place of Birth	Dem Village, Under Deed Circle, Lower
		Subansiri.
•	Karate Started Under Sensei R.U.Khan at PTC,	1980
	Banderdewa.	
•	Trained under Sensei Gita Raj under the banner of	1986
	(All Meghalaya Karate Association).	
•	Served as a Police officer:	1 st , May 1982-2003
•	Karate Instructor (at Police training Centre):	1 st , May 1989-1998
•	Founder Chairman/President of	1994
	Arunachal Karate-Do Association (AKA)	
•	Vice Chairman Sports Authority of Arunachal Pradesh	24 th July 2012 to 2015
•	Vice President, Commonwealth Karate Federation	6 th November 2019 to till date
•	President, Karate Association of India (KAI)	8^{th} January 2019 to 21^{st} October 2021.
•	Vice President of Karate Association of India	2014 to 2018
•	Joint Secretary, All India Karate-Do federation of India:	2007 to 2011.
•	Joint Secretary, Karate Association of India:	2011 to 2014.
•	Treasurer, Nihon Shotokan Karate-Do Federation of India	2010 to 2017
•	President of National Shotokan Karate Federation of India	2017 - till date.
•	Founder Convener of Arunachal Olympic Association	2006-2007
•	Treasurer of Arunachal Olympic Association	2007 to 2021
•	President, Arunachal Karate-Do Association:	1994 to 2003
•	General Secretary, Arunachal Karate-Do Association	2003 to 2005
•	President, Arunachal Karate-Do Association:	2005 - till date.
•	Director, Karate Association of India	2019 - till date.

• Chairman, North East States Karate Federation of India 2019 – till date.

ACHIEVEMENTS

- State Award (Arunachal Pradesh): Gold Medalist on 15th, August, 2005- awarded by S.K. Singh, the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh.
- Appointed as a member of *Technical Committee in the 33*rd *National Games, Assam.*
- Appointed again, as *Technical Committee Member cum Referee in the 34th National games, Jharkhand.*
- Appointed as Indian Team Coach in the 7th World Cup of Junior And Cadet Karate Malaka, Malaysia, 13th to 16th October 2011.
- Appointed as an Indian Team Coach for the Senior World Karate Championship, which was held at Linz, Austria on 2016.
- Appointed as an India Team Manager for the 4th Nihon Shotokan Karate Federation (NSKF)- Asian Karate-do Championship, which was held at Sri Lanka.
- 1st person from Arunachal Pradesh to participate in the *Karate Training Camp from 1st, September to 4th, October 2000 under Japan Karate Association Tokyo, Japan.*
- Participated in the 8th World Shoto Cup at Tokyo, Japan on 22nd -24th, September 2000.
- Appointed as an Indian Team Coach for the 12th AKF Senior & 13th Junior & Cadet, Championship, which was held at Dubai, UAE from 28th November to 7th December' 2013.
- Appointed as an Indian Team Manager for the 9th World Karate Federation, Junior, Cadet & Under 21 Years Championship which was held at Serpong, Indonesia, from 12th to 15th November' 2015.
- Appointed as an Official in the WKF Training Camp cum Karate 1 Youth World Cup which was held at Umag, Croatia from 2nd to 8th July'2018.
- Appointed as an Official in the 11th WKF Cadet, Junior & Under-21 Karate Championship held at Santiago, Chile from 23rd to 27th October'2019.
- Appointed as an Official in the 5th Cadet, junior, Under-21 and Senior South Asian Karate-Do Championship held at Dhaka, Bangladesh from 7th to 9th November'2019.
- Appointed as an Officials in the WKF World Senior Karate Championship which was held at Madrid, Spain from 5th to 11th November'2018.

QUALIFICATION

- Black belt 6th Dan, World Karate Federation (1st from North East).
- Black belt 8th Dan, Karate Association of India.
- Completed (NIS certificate course) at Netaji Subash National Institute of Sports (NIS), Patiala.